L
-\ :

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PACE OF PAGES

. : 1 ‘ 8
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.’ 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
100 - See Block 16C 115C006287 . ' ‘
~ ISSUED BY CODE (06003 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE |0 6003
AES Site Qffice AMES Site Office
U.S. Department of Energy . . U.S. Department of Energy
AMES Site .Office AMES Site Office
9800 South Cass Avenue - 9800 South Cass Avenue
Argonne IL 60439 ) Argonne IL 60439
8. .NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Cods) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO.
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY )
Attn: ROCHELLE ATHEY 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
1138 PEARSON HALL
AMES IA 500112207 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC02-07CH11358
. | [|10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 005309844 © |FACILITY CODE 12/04/2006
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. ‘The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, - []is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recsipt of thls amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation ar as amended, by one of the following methods: () By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received: prior to the opening hour and dats specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Administrative Action

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/bRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER lS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
) ORBER NO. IN ITEM 1

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify-type of modification and authority)
X See Block 14

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax ID Number: 42-6004224
DUNS Number: 005309844
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION, continued.

A. This modification is issued to update the following contract Sectiens: Part III,
‘Section J - List of Attachments, Appendix C - Special Financial Institution Account
Agreement, and Appendix I - DOE Directives/List B, as follows:

1. Attachment No. J.3, Appendix C - Special Financial Institution Account Agreement, is
modified to incorporate “Amendment 6 to Special Financial Institution Account Agreement for
Use with the Payments Cleared Financing Arrangement” which hereby extends the current term
Continued '

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnn 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Warren R. Madden , -
Vice Pregideri for Dusiness and Finance Jennifer A. Stricker
15B. C?ACT JR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
4?/%&% 7/22/17 : 07/07/2011
(Signature of persun authorized to sign) 4 . (Signature of Contracting Officer}
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable . Prescribed by GSA
: FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract No.: DE-AC02-07CH11358
Section J

Appendix C

Contract Modification 100

ATTACHMENT J.3

APPENDIX C

S‘PECIAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION ACCOUNT AGREEMENT |

Applicable to the Operation of
AMES Laboratory

Contract No. DE-AC02-07CH11358



Page 10of2

AMENDMENT 6
- 70
~ SPECIAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION ACCOUNT =
AGREEMENT FOR USE WITH THE PAYMENTS CLEARED FINANCING ARRANGEMENT

between

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, N.A. (hereinafter referred to as the “Fmanctal lnstltutlon”),
~ and
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY of Science and Technology
(hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor’)
and
the UNITED STAT ES OF AMERICA, represented by the Department of Energy (heremafter
referred to as “DOE")

The parties mutually agree to amend the above referenced Agreement (hereinafter referred to as
“Agreement”) dated June 9, 1897, and the Amendments dated August 1, 2000, May 15, 2002, June 28,
2005, January 1, 2007, and May 21, 2008, for the special demand deposit account designated “lowa
State University, Umted States Department of Energy Contract No. DE-AC02-07CH11358, Special Bank
Account”.

Article 1 is replaced by the following:

1. TERM OF AGREEMENT: This Amendment #6 dated June 14, 2011, is to extend the term by three (3)
years to June 30, 2014. All parties also agree that this Agreement may be automaticaily extended for
an additional three-year term provided the fOIklowing occur:

A. Al partres are wulllng to continue the Agreement.
' B. Any proposed price changes are acceptable to the Contractor and to DOE..

C. The Financial Institution’s proposed prices compare favorably to a market comparlson performed ,
- by the Contractor.

D. The contract between lowa State University and DOE is still in effect.

2. PRICES _
A. Prices currently in effect continue through August 31, 2011.
B. Price changes on the included schedule are effectwe September 1, 2011,

3. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS: . All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement and
Amendments remain in effect, without any modifications.



Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hands and caused this Amendment to be
executed in triplicate with each of the copies to be considered an original dated June 14, 2011.

DATE: (0' 5 120”

(Date signed)

DATE.__ ¢ j/é: ///

(Date/sigred)

DATE: Zo/ 20[ !

- (Date signed)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
CONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-07CH11358
AMES LABORATORY

(typed name)

TITLE: Contracting Officer

JOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BY: ﬂm R M l—

(Signature of Contractor's representative)

Warren R. Madden
(typed name)

TITLE: Vice President for Business & Finance

BANKERS TRUST chMPANY, N.A.

BY:
nature of Financial institution’s Representative)
‘ /

Conpi
(typed name)

TITLE: Vice President and Manager, Business Services




Modification No. 100
Contract No. DE-AC02-07CH11358
Part 1ll, Section J, Appendix |

ATTACHMENT J.9

APPENDIX |

DOE DIRECTIVES/LIST B
Applicable to the Operation of

AMES Laboratory

Contract No. DE-AC02-07CH11358

J-I-1



L
%

Modification No. 100
Contract No. DE-AC02-07CH11358"
Part lil, Section J, Appendlxl

NUMBER . DATE TITLE

0 130.1 | 09/29/95 | Budget Formulation Process (extended by DOE N 251.45)

O 142.3A | 10/14/10 | Unclassified Foreign Visits and Assignments Program

0150.1 | 05/08/08 | Continuity Programs

0 151.1C | 11/02/05 | Comprehensive Emergency Management System

0 200.1A | 12/23/08 | Information Technology Management ‘

_ { Limited Personal Use Of Government Office Equipment Includmg
0 2031 01/07/05 | Information Technology
0 205.1B- | 05/16/11 | Department of Energy Cyber Security Management Program.
1 | Personal Identity Verification, extended by N 251.74, dated

N 206.4 06/29/07 | 11/24/08 ,

0 206.1 01/16/09 | Department of Energy Privacy Program

0 210.2A | 04/08/11 | DOE Corporate Operating Experience Program
1 0221.1A | 04/19/08 | Reporting Fraud, Waste, and Abuse to the Office of Inspector General

1 0221.2A | 02/25/08 | Cooperation with the Office of Inspector General

0 225.1B | 03/04/11 | Accident Investigation

0 231.1B | 06/27/11 | Environment, Safety and Health Reportlng

M 231.1-2 | 08/19/03 | Occurrence Reporting and Processing of Operations lnforma'uon Manual
1 0241.1B | 12/13/10-| Scientific and Technical Information Management
1 ©243.1 | 02/03/06 | Records Management Program

0 243.2 '02/02/06 | Vital Records

0 252.1A | 02/23/11 | Technical Standards Program

0 350.1 09/30/96 | Contractor Human Resource Management Programs

Chg.1 . | 05/08/98 | (Except as otherwise modified in Appendix A of this Contract)

Chg.2 - | 11/22/09 :

Chg.3. 02/23/10 : : : A

0 350.2B | 05/31/11 | Use of Management and Operating or Other Facility Management

‘ | Contractor Employees for Services to. DOE in the Washrngton D.C,
: : : Area

0410.2 08/17/09 | Management of NucIear Materlals

0O 412.1A | 04/21/05 | Work Authorization System

0413.1B | 10/28/08 | Internal Control Program

0 413.2B | 04/19/06 | Laboratory Directed Research and Development

Admin .01/31/11 - ' ‘

Chg.1 ' ' :

0 413.3B | 11/29/10 | Program and Project Management of the Acqursmon of

, Capital Assets

0 414.1D | 04/25/11 | Quality Assurance

0 420.1B | 12/22/05 | Facility Safety (Note —~ Chapters 1, 3, & 5 not applicable)

Chg. 1 04/19/10 | : - V

0 430.1B° | 09/24/03 | Real Property Asset Management

Chg. 1 02/08/08 . '

Chg. 2 04/25/11

0 4351 07/09/99 | Radioactive Waste Management

Chg. 1. 08/28/01 ' »

0 436.1 05/02/11 | Departmental Sustainability

0 442.1A | 06/06/01 Department of Energy Employee Concerns Program

J-I-2




Modification No. 100
Contract No. DE-AC02-07CH11358
Part Ill, Section J, Appendix |

DOE Directives/List B

NUMBER DATE TITLE '
M 442.1-1 | 11/16/06 | Differing Professional Opinions Manual for Technical Issues
0 443.1B | 03/17/11 | Protection of Human Subjects
M 450.4-1 | 11/01/06 | Integrated Safety Management System Manual
0 456.1 05/31/11 | The Safe Handling of Unbound Engineered Nanoparticles,
0 460.1C | 05/14/10 | Packaging and Transportation Safety
0 460.2A | 12/22/04 | Departmental Materials Transportation and Packaglng Management
0470.2B | 10/31/02 | Independent Oversight and Performance Assurance Program
M 470.4-1 | 08/26/05 | Safeguards and Security Program Planning and Management
Chg. 1 03/07/06 ’ ' ‘
Chg. 2 10/20/10
M 470.4-7 | 08/26/05 | Safeguards and Securlty Program References ,
04713 04/09/03 | Identifying and Protecting Official Use Only Information
Admin 01/13/11
Chg.1 ' _ : -
M 471.3-1 | 04/09/03 | Manual for Identifying and Protecting Official Use Only Information
Admin 01/13/11
Chg.1
0473.3 | 06/27/11 | Protection Program Operations
0 474.2 06/27/11 | Nuclear Material Control and Accountabrllty
04751 12/10/04 | Counterintelligence Program
M 481.1- 09/28/01 | Reimbursable Work For Non-Federal Sponsors Process Manual
1A 01/03/01 « ‘
Chg. 1
0 482.1 01/12/01 | DOE Facilities Technology Partnering Programs
O 483.1 01/12/01 | DOE Cooperative Research and Development Agreements
M 483.1-1 | 01/12/01 | DOE Cooperative Research and Developments Agreements Manual
0 484.1 08/17/06 | Reimbursable Work for Department of Homeland Security
Adm. Chg. | 03/14/11 ‘ :
1
0 522.1 11/03/04 | Pricing of Departmental Materials & Services
0O 534.1B | 01/06/03 | Accounting
O 551.1C | 06/24/08 | Official Foreign Travel
0 580.1 12/07/05 | DOE Personal Property Management Program
Chg. 1 05/08/08 4
O 5400.5* | 02/08/90 | Radiation Protection of the Public and the Environment
Chg. 1 06/05/90 ' ‘
Chg. 2 01/07/93

* Parts cancelled by new Orders

Note: Additional Manuals may 'app‘ly |

J-1-3




